

Loyal Lady Sandra L. Carson State Grand Assembly Financial Secretary 313 S. Swain Street, Raleigh, NC 27601 919-833-5609

carson sandra@bellsouth.net

October 24, 2023

To: Loyal Lady Rulers

Loyal Lady Secretaries

From: LL Sandra L. Carson, LLSGFS

Re: Tax Assessment Report Form

Enclosed is the annual Tax Assessment Form for your completion and submission to me by November 30, 2023.

Please make your check and or money order payable to Annie P. Rogers State Grand Assembly (APRSGA). and be sure to put your assembly seal on your report.

Sometimes I may have a question, so please include the phone number of the Loyal Lady Ruler and Loyal Secretary on the form under your name and title on the form.

If you have any questions, please give me a call at 919-833-5609 (h) or 919-539-3669 (cell).

Enclosed (Tax Assessment Report Form)

If you are no longer the Loyal Lady Ruler or Secretary please pass this information forward.

Thanks



ANNIE P. ROGERS STATE GRAND ASSEMBLY

ANNUAL ASSESSMENT FORM

PLEASE FILL OUT AND RETURN

Name of Assembly		No
Address		
City, State, Zip Code		
Number of Members on Roll: 2022	2023	
PER CAPITA TAX (\$10 Per Member on Roll 2022)	\$	Check No
COMMENTS		
LOYAL LADY RULER TELEPHONE NO	LOYAL LADY SECRETARY TELEPHONE NO	
MAKE CHECK (OR MO) PAYABLE TO: ANNIE P. RC	OGERS STATE G	RAND ASSEMBLY (APRSGA)
MAIL TO FINANCIA	AL SECRETARY:	
LL SANDRA L. CA	•	
313 S. Swain Street, R DEADLINE: NOVEN	• ,	01
DATE:		SEAL